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2025 agosto Total Acerta Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 25059 3553 298 7 291 500 200 300 0 2668 412 2256 87 72 15 21506 3328 3056 266 6 16 0 0
2025 agosto Total Aliado Seguros, S.A. 1 13034 1878 0 0 0 1357 479 878 0 0 0 0 521 306 215 11156 1991 1381 609 1 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Aseguradora Ancon, S.A. 1 75279 7253 3370 405 2965 586 370 216 0 3064 2936 128 233 214 19 68026 4958 3377 1416 165 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Aseguradora Global, S.A. 1 45148 4725 1388 1388 0 3334 3334 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 40423 26974 26858 116 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total ASSA Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 363559 92667 71698 7770 63928 8277 5808 2469 0 12186 11799 387 506 467 39 270892 67904 55333 12571 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Banesco Seguros, S.A. 1 20665 12420 10827 6355 4472 1514 1478 36 0 0 0 0 79 16 63 8245 3232 0 3232 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total CHUBB Seguros Panamá S. A. 1 1709 76 0 0 0 62 0 62 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 1633 128 0 128 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Compañía Internacional de Seguros, S.A. 1 385715 108846 33630 843 32787 32062 4664 27398 0 41769 41024 745 1385 1164 221 276869 75434 75434 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total General de Seguros, S.A. 1 257061 180897 93332 28053 65279 45542 45542 0 0 0 0 0 42023 10 42013 76164 69960 69960 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total MAPFRE Panamá S.A. 1 131431 70486 25090 17425 7665 1188 997 191 0 44042 16580 27462 166 145 21 60945 8900 0 8900 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Mercantil Seguros y Reaseguros, S.A. 1 27993 26204 5182 3699 1483 1545 1545 0 0 19477 19475 2 0 0 0 1789 474 474 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Multibank Seguros Panamá 1 38099 20806 1256 337 919 19518 19458 60 0 0 0 0 32 25 7 17293 7579 7175 385 19 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Optima Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 27877 1533 1209 1209 0 240 112 128 0 0 0 0 84 56 28 26344 5138 3727 1228 183 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Pan American Life Insurande de Panamá, S.A. 1 52602 52602 21501 5392 16109 8972 8714 258 0 20407 19059 1348 1722 1682 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total SAGICOR Panamá, S. A. 1 1813 1813 1065 52 1013 120 0 120 0 605 538 67 23 18 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Seguros FEDPA, S .A. 1 424053 51926 133 55 78 50087 49536 551 0 1 0 1 1705 1637 68 372127 2205 2205 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Seguros Suramericana, S.A. 1 372356 123093 47494 10177 37317 66489 57815 8674 0 4873 4873 0 4237 3727 510 249263 88950 82180 6770 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Vivir Compañía de Seguros, S. A. 1 9021 9021 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 8811 8460 351 204 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Worldwide Medical Assurance 1 18861 18861 10646 2599 8047 0 0 0 0 8204 6183 2021 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total BUPA Panamá S.A. 0 1999 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1999 1364 635 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total Interamericana de Fianzas y Seguros, S.A. 0 8156 627 546 34 512 77 40 37 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 7529 795 414 381 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Total La Regional de  Seguros, C.A. 0 51976 2682 883 686 197 6 5 1 0 1785 1779 6 8 8 0 49294 1250 623 619 8 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Acerta Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 25059 3553 298 7 291 500 200 300 0 2668 412 2256 87 72 15 21506 3328 3056 266 6 16 0 0
2025 agosto Local Aliado Seguros, S.A. 1 13034 1878 0 0 0 1357 479 878 0 0 0 0 521 306 215 11156 1991 1381 609 1 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Aseguradora Ancon, S.A. 1 75279 7253 3370 405 2965 586 370 216 0 3064 2936 128 233 214 19 68026 4958 3377 1416 165 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Aseguradora Global, S.A. 1 45148 4725 1388 1388 0 3334 3334 0 0 0 0 0 3 2 1 40423 26974 26858 116 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local ASSA Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 362803 92006 71044 7770 63274 8275 5807 2468 0 12185 11799 386 502 463 39 270797 67887 55323 12564 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Banesco Seguros, S.A. 1 20663 12418 10826 6354 4472 1514 1478 36 0 0 0 0 78 15 63 8245 3232 0 3232 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local CHUBB Seguros Panamá S. A. 1 1709 76 0 0 0 62 0 62 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 1633 128 0 128 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Compañía Internacional de Seguros, S.A. 1 382669 106613 33630 843 32787 29833 4664 25169 0 41769 41024 745 1381 1164 217 276056 75417 75417 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local General de Seguros, S.A. 1 257061 180897 93332 28053 65279 45542 45542 0 0 0 0 0 42023 10 42013 76164 69960 69960 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local MAPFRE Panamá S.A. 1 131427 70486 25090 17425 7665 1188 997 191 0 44042 16580 27462 166 145 21 60941 8900 0 8900 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Mercantil Seguros y Reaseguros, S.A. 1 8385 6635 4390 3518 872 1496 1496 0 0 749 749 0 0 0 0 1750 474 474 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Multibank Seguros Panamá 1 38080 20801 1256 337 919 19513 19457 56 0 0 0 0 32 25 7 17279 7579 7175 385 19 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Optima Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 27877 1533 1209 1209 0 240 112 128 0 0 0 0 84 56 28 26344 5138 3727 1228 183 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Pan American Life Insurande de Panamá, S.A. 1 52547 52547 21470 5392 16078 8972 8714 258 0 20393 19059 1334 1712 1672 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local SAGICOR Panamá, S. A. 1 1813 1813 1065 52 1013 120 0 120 0 605 538 67 23 18 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Seguros FEDPA, S .A. 1 424053 51926 133 55 78 50087 49536 551 0 1 0 1 1705 1637 68 372127 2205 2205 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Seguros Suramericana, S.A. 1 372356 123093 47494 10177 37317 66489 57815 8674 0 4873 4873 0 4237 3727 510 249263 88950 82180 6770 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Vivir Compañía de Seguros, S. A. 1 9021 9021 0 0 0 6 0 6 0 8811 8460 351 204 204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Worldwide Medical Assurance 1 18126 18126 9960 2384 7576 0 0 0 0 8158 6147 2011 8 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local BUPA Panamá S.A. 0 1999 1999 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1999 1364 635 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local Interamericana de Fianzas y Seguros, S.A. 0 8156 627 546 34 512 77 40 37 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 7529 795 414 381 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Local La Regional de  Seguros, C.A. 0 51908 2614 883 686 197 6 5 1 0 1717 1711 6 8 8 0 49294 1250 623 619 8 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Acerta Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Aliado Seguros, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Aseguradora Ancon, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Aseguradora Global, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior ASSA Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 756 661 654 0 654 2 1 1 0 1 0 1 4 4 0 95 17 10 7 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Banesco Seguros, S.A. 1 2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior CHUBB Seguros Panamá S. A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Compañía Internacional de Seguros, S.A. 1 3046 2233 0 0 0 2229 0 2229 0 0 0 0 4 0 4 813 17 17 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior General de Seguros, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior MAPFRE Panamá S.A. 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Mercantil Seguros y Reaseguros, S.A. 1 19608 19569 792 181 611 49 49 0 0 18728 18726 2 0 0 0 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Multibank Seguros Panamá 1 19 5 0 0 0 5 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Optima Compañía de Seguros, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Pan American Life Insurande de Panamá, S.A. 1 55 55 31 0 31 0 0 0 0 14 0 14 10 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior SAGICOR Panamá, S. A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Seguros FEDPA, S .A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Seguros Suramericana, S.A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Vivir Compañía de Seguros, S. A. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Worldwide Medical Assurance 1 735 735 686 215 471 0 0 0 0 46 36 10 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior BUPA Panamá S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior Interamericana de Fianzas y Seguros, S.A. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2025 agosto Exterior La Regional de  Seguros, C.A. 0 68 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 68 68 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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0 993 616 377 153 111 7 35 116 82 34 12388 437 223 56 0 66 92 0 1355 1110 61 79 0 105 0 2720
0 658 457 201 101 101 0 0 10 7 3 5075 418 121 81 0 81 135 0 782 639 2 2 0 139 0 2121
0 1665 992 673 1046 1027 19 0 172 148 24 56940 452 45 123 0 70 212 2 1558 1194 115 0 0 249 0 1235
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12771 184 83 0 0 101 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 481
0 20886 16817 4069 8755 2016 6739 0 289 275 14 141437 2810 14 1883 828 85 0 0 8784 4530 2227 247 7 1773 0 20027
0 1536 1250 286 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 2986 126 15 4 0 16 91 0 280 199 11 14 0 56 0 22
0 0 0 0 195 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 256 245 7 4 0 0 0 746 746 0 0 0 0 0 308
0 3344 3344 0 21446 21446 0 0 466 370 96 117997 2409 1704 236 0 29 440 0 5646 4943 175 171 0 357 0 50127
0 275 220 55 42 20 22 0 9 7 2 5098 245 17 88 1 75 64 0 252 193 13 23 1 22 40 243
0 0 0 0 1015 1015 0 0 68 30 38 41562 543 100 141 0 78 224 0 5311 1478 179 147 1 3506 0 3546
0 728 653 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 468 113 0 0 0 355 0 99
0 190 165 25 10 10 0 0 60 44 16 8770 153 58 28 0 32 35 0 360 129 34 32 2 163 0 171
0 2215 1292 923 572 517 55 0 74 46 28 14354 614 156 144 0 105 209 0 1736 1436 188 2 4 106 0 1641
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 243 95 148 581 581 0 0 1 1 0 368400 95 2 31 0 19 42 1 335 260 12 63 0 0 0 267
0 0 0 0 1942 1671 271 0 493 493 0 146033 274 22 130 0 34 88 0 3441 789 672 421 0 1559 0 8130
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 271 123 148 47 21 24 2 7 2 5 0 435 275 9 0 5 146 0 633 608 0 13 0 12 0 5341
0 696 424 272 196 22 126 48 179 75 104 46075 93 1 12 0 5 75 0 413 361 3 16 0 33 0 392
0 993 616 377 153 111 7 35 116 82 34 12388 437 223 56 0 66 92 0 1355 1110 61 79 0 105 0 2720
0 658 457 201 101 101 0 0 10 7 3 5075 418 121 81 0 81 135 0 782 639 2 2 0 139 0 2121
0 1665 992 673 1046 1027 19 0 172 148 24 56940 452 45 123 0 70 212 2 1558 1194 115 0 0 249 0 1235
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12771 184 83 0 0 101 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 13 0 481
0 20886 16817 4069 8754 2016 6738 0 289 275 14 141420 2792 14 1865 828 85 0 0 8775 4522 2227 246 7 1773 0 19994
0 1536 1250 286 63 63 0 0 0 0 0 2986 126 15 4 0 16 91 0 280 199 11 14 0 56 0 22
0 0 0 0 195 0 195 0 0 0 0 0 256 245 7 4 0 0 0 746 746 0 0 0 0 0 308
0 3344 3344 0 20863 20863 0 0 457 364 93 117994 2408 1704 236 0 29 439 0 5637 4935 175 171 0 356 0 49936
0 275 220 55 42 20 22 0 9 7 2 5098 245 17 88 1 75 64 0 252 193 13 23 1 22 40 243
0 0 0 0 1015 1015 0 0 66 28 38 41562 543 100 141 0 78 224 0 5310 1477 179 147 1 3506 0 3545
0 727 652 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20 0 0 0 0 0 432 112 0 0 0 320 0 97
0 190 165 25 10 10 0 0 46 30 16 8770 153 58 28 0 32 35 0 360 129 34 32 2 163 0 171
0 2215 1292 923 572 517 55 0 74 46 28 14354 614 156 144 0 105 209 0 1736 1436 188 2 4 106 0 1641
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 243 95 148 581 581 0 0 1 1 0 368400 95 2 31 0 19 42 1 335 260 12 63 0 0 0 267
0 0 0 0 1942 1671 271 0 493 493 0 146033 274 22 130 0 34 88 0 3441 789 672 421 0 1559 0 8130
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 271 123 148 47 21 24 2 7 2 5 0 435 275 9 0 5 146 0 633 608 0 13 0 12 0 5341
0 696 424 272 196 22 126 48 179 75 104 46075 93 1 12 0 5 75 0 413 361 3 16 0 33 0 392
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 17 18 0 18 0 0 0 0 9 8 0 1 0 0 0 33
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 583 583 0 0 9 6 3 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 9 8 0 0 0 1 0 191
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 1 0 0 0 35 0 2
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 14 14 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


